MADEIRA BEACH MUNICIPAL MARINA Fee Schedule Effective October 19, 2022

A. Vessel inspection.

(Code 1983, Chapter 19, Article VII)

Live-aboard vessels desiring to stay beyond ten days will be required to obtain a no- fee annual
permit and pay a vessel inspection fee of $25.00

B. Madeira Beach Municipal Marina fees

(Res 2016-03, 02/10/2016)

The marina maintains the ability to adjust the rates below to account for changes in the sales tax
Rates during the fiscal year; allowing for payments to stay consistent until this manual is updated
and approved by the Commission. Employees receive the same rates as residents. The marina
staff can issue transient slip discount coupons up to 20% off through online booking sites as a
marketing tool. Discounts will be for off peak times.

Fees for the Madeira Beach Municipal Marina shall be as follows (each of these fees are subject
to all applicable sales taxes):

(1) Transient Wet SHP Per day .....cceeeeveeieieeeeiee ettt $2.10/foot/day
(2) Transient Wet SHp PEr WEEK ......c.eeecuieeeiiie ettt ettt sve e $11.00/foot/week

(3) Transient Dry Storage

a. Regular perday ....cccocceeeeecciee e, $28.04/day

b. Holidays and/or weekends per day ......cc.ccccceeeevveeeennennns $37.38/day

(4) Transient DIy STOFAZE ....vveecveeeeciieeeeieee et ettt et e et e e et e e savae e s aaeesabeeesraeseareens $233.64/month
(5) Wet Slip Non-Live-aboard............coouereeiieeeiee et $12.00/foot/month
() =10 T o I TR $15.50/foot/month
(7) Commercial non-live-aboard Wet slip ......cccceeveeciieiiiecciecciee e, $13.00/foot/month
(8) Wet Slip Live — @board ........cc.ccueeveeeeirieieirecere ettt $18.50/foot/month
(9) Dry Storage —under 26’ boat length ..., $158.88/month
(10) Dry Storage — 26'+ boat length ..........coooiiiiiiee e $196.26/month
(11) Resident Dry Storage (Limited to Madeira Beach Residents Only) ................... $128.33/month
(12) Dry storage for non-motorized boat™ ...........cccooeiiieiiii i, $28.17/month

a. *Kayaks, canoes, and small boat that can be carried by one (1) person.



(13) Boat Ramp Fees

TR [0 0[]« OSSR $4.67/day

B. LaUNCh @NA Park ...cooceveiiiiieeiie et $14.02/day

c. Holiday Launch and Park .........ccoooiiiiiieciiee e $18.69/day

d. Resident LauNCh (N@W) ....eoouiiieiieeece et $1.87

e. Resident Launch & Park (NEW) ......ccveeeeeieeiie et $9.35

(14) LAt FEE .uvieteeteeeteeeieeete et e e e te e te e s teete e stbeebae s ta e e be e baeebeetaeeabe e saessaeeseenans $30.00

(15) Residents with recreational vehicles and motor homes and boat displaced by City Road and/or
Stormwater construction will be provided free storage space for those vehicles.

(16) Fuel Discounts -Maximum discount per gallon $0.30/gal

Q. COMMIEICIAN ettt e et e e e e s eeeeeaeee e eeeeseneeesanes $0.20/gal
b. Gulf of Mexico Commercial Fishing Fleet Discount ..........c.cccccvveeeennns $0.30/gal
€ 50F GAllON et e e e e e e e e e e e eaaaes $0.05/gal
0. BOAt US/ SEA TOW weveeieeeeeeeee et et et e et e e e eee e e eeeseeeeeseneeeseneeesaenens $0.05/gal
e. Madeira Beach ReSident ........uueeeeeeiieiiieiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $0.05/gal
f. City Co-sponsored / Community @VENTS .......ccvveeveeeeveeeireeeeereeeeeneeens $0.20/gal

i. Great American Grunt Hunt

ii. King of the Beach fishing tournament (Spring and Fall)

iii. Veterans Boat Parade

iv. Wild West Kingfish Tournament (Spring and Fall)

v. Sun Coast Kingfish Classic (Spring and Fall)

vi. Christmas Boat Parade

vii. Any other City Co-sponsored events as approved by the City Manager

(17) Surveillance camera optional fEE .......ccvevieeicciieccieecee e $25.00/month

(18) Live-aboard Permits ........cccuieeeieiiiiee ettt e et e et e e e erraee e e eanaaeeeeans $5.00 (72 hours)



